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DATE: December 26, 2003
TO: Kay Flynn, Bureau Chief of Records
FROM: David Brown, Accountant III
RE: Alberto Babani (TG292)
Request to Cancel Certificate
A Request to cancel Alberto Babani certificate was received by Fiscal on Dec 26, 2003. Mr. Babani
stated that he submitted his 2003 RAF payment to the PSC on Dec 26, 2003. If you have any
questions, please contact Alberto Babani at (305) 899-9011.
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2 -DEC-26-83 12:47 PM

LAW OUFICES O

ALBERTO BABANI, P.A.
ATTORNLEY AT LAW

495 SOUTH SHORE DRIVE ' TELEPHONE: (305) 899-00t1
MIAMI BEACI], TLORIIA 3314] . FAX: (305) 891-4121

Email; Babanil.aw@aol.com
| Sent Via Fax (850) 413-6268 |

Decembex 26, 2003

Attention: David Brown

Florida Public Service commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, L 323990876

Ra: Alberto Babani
T(:292-03-0-R

Dear Mr. Brown:

Pursuant to our conversation let this serve as my regues
to cancel my certificale.

Thank you for your allention and cooperation in this matter.
Should you have any queslions please contacl the undersigned.

Sincerely,

ey

Albertd Babani
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TOAVOM PENALTY AND | ghsrgf,\e S, ﬂthCiU!STUR\'r\,’s“ll'SS N Pty RETURNATUSTRUL FI l-‘uONC)RK-!-()RI-:OI/}O/J(XM

cphone Scrvice Provider Kegulatory Assessment Fee Return
Florida Public Service ¢ issi ; : -
STA:T/US: ' (Nex Filing, st L "ln Mmcillﬁ}nssmn Cheeh# FOR PSCUSE ONLY
Actual Retutn TG292-03-0-R : 0°
Es:immcﬁ ;iclum Alberto Babant } o
Amended Return 495 South Shore Drive $ pm;
. Miam Beach, FL. 33141-2401 _ 060
PERIOD COVERED: % o0
. 0170172003 TO 12/31/2003 | '
Postmark Date
Initialy of Pir.;purcr

Fleuse Complete Below H Official Mailing Addeess Has Changed

; 2 . - \
Alpets B:ban, 95 Sowtt Shore OF mE. . 33/
(Name of C(gi"i}p:up) (Address) * (City/State) _T-ZI]—
LINE
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
L. Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) $ O N/a
2. Gross Intrastate Revenue O n/A
3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies® ( O N/n
. (see "2. Fees" on back)
4, TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ o N /A
(Line 2 less Line 3)
5. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) o N/ A
6. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date” on back) O N/
7. Interest for Late Payment (scc "3, Failure to File by Due Date” on back) o N/A
8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE e e
AS P,Bo\mﬁn IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE 1S $50
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED
=2
. A - LR)
9. Numbcr of pay tclephones in operation at close of period covered 2 O
by this Return 2
e
h

| ]

* These amounts ot be inbintge onb and e be verifiable

I

o
.

L the undersigned owperfoffices 0f e abuve-nabed company, have read the foregoing and deetare that to the best of my hlowledg%%ﬁ&’iwlicsﬁl{tﬁ above mlomuation is o
trug anglcamect-s g v Rpauwget that pursuant to Scction 837,00, Flarida Statules, whoever kuowingly makes 2 fotse statenwnt 1n aviting, with_the intent to mislead a
ol st n 2y A m

(2775 7 T
LU e
(Symutigre of Company Official)

ﬁfé 8’4‘—‘) 6,4’ é{..‘ el Telephione Nusiber (-it’s 775 /S’P 3 Fax Number (-’,dj‘; € 75 - &

(Preparer of Form - Please Prin{ Name)

s gificial duty shall be guiliy of a misdeneanor of the second degree,
/2 / 2é / I

)
i@ ¢

(Title) (Date)

F.F.I. No,




Ruth Nettles *****x*ssaxx Official Filing 12/29/2003 11:09 AM

Ruth Nettles ‘

To: Paula Isler
Cc: David Brown; Jackie Gilchrist
Subject: RE: TG292

Okay, thank you, Paula. At this time payment has not been received here in this office. I
will keep the filing in undocketed, unless David has other information. -

————— Original Message-----

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Monday, December 29, 2003 11:06 AM
To: Ruth Nettles

Cc: David Brown; Jackie Gilchrist
Subject: RE: TG292

Ruth, the 2003 RAF return does not reflect that $50 was received and RAF System does not
show that it has been received. If David can confirm that payment for the 2003 RAF has
been received, then you can go ahead and open a docket. If payment has not been received,
I would suggest a docket not be opened.

————— Original Message-----

From: Ruth Nettles

Sent: Monday, December 29, 2003 10:20 AM
To: Paula Isler

Subiject: FW: TG292

Good morning, Paula. I'm faxing to you since I got Jackie's out of office reply. Thanks.

————— Original Message-----

From: Ruth Nettles

Sent: Monday, December 29, 2003 10:18 AM
To: Jackie Gilchrist

Cc: David Brown

Subject: TG292

Good morning. I have a memo from CCA/Brown to CCA/Flynn with attached request to cancel
certificate from Alberto Babani. Jackie, can I open a docket with David's memo?

David, I don't read any mention of received RAFs for 2003 recorded anywhere in this
document. Jackie, I will fax you the memo for your advice and review.

Thanks,

Ruth



Ruth Nettleg *****xxkkxxx Official Filing 12/29/2003 11:06 AM

Ruth Nettles

To: David Brown
Cec: Paula Isler
Subject: RE: TG292
Paula, FYI....

Okay, thanks David. I've forwarded this to CMP/Isler, and she'll let us know further.
————— Original Message----- ’
From: David Brown

Sent: Monday, December 29, 2003 10:54 AM
To: Ruth Nettles

Subject: RE: TG292

Ruth, I spoke with him on December 26th and he stated that payment was placed in the mail
on the 26th (minimum payment of 50.00). Thanks, please advise.

————— Original Message—--—---

From: Ruth Nettles

Sent: Monday, December 29, 2003 10:18 AM
To: Jackie Gilchrist

Cc: David Brown

Subject: TG292

Good morning. I have a memo from CCA/Brown to CCA/Flynn with attached request to cancel
certificate from Alberto Babani. Jackie, can I open a docket with David's memo?

David, I don't read any mention of received RAFs for 2003 recorded anywhere in this
document. Jackie, I will fax you the memo for your advice and review.

Thanks,

Ruth



